## REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR

## Before the Division Bench of

Mrs. Nupur Banerjee & Mr. S.D. Jha, Members, RERA, Bihar.

RERA/SM/549/2022

Authorised Representative of RERA......Complainant

Vs.

M/s Virara Developers Pvt. Ltd. .....Respondent

PROJECT: VAIDEHI ASHRAM, MAUHA, BIHTA

For Complainant: Mr. Abhinay Priyadarshi, LR, For Respondent: Mr. Maharana Pratap, Advocate

## **PROCEEDING**

**05.01.2023** Hearing taken up. Mr. Abhinay Priyadarshi, LR, appears for the complainant. Mr. Maharana Pratap, Advocate, by filing Vakalatnama, appears for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the complainant submits that in this case the project namely **Vaidehi Ashram** has been advertised without registration with the RERA.

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for supply of a copy of the complaint along with copy of advertisement through which the project has been advertised.

Learned counsel for the complainant is directed to supply a copy of the complaint along with copy of the advertisement.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file written statement on an affidavit within a week and a copy thereof be handed over to learned counsel for the complainant.

Put up for hearing on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023.

Sd/-

S.D. Jha Nupur Banerjee
Member Member